

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR**

**CR No. 91 of 2017**

M/s Soni Elevators **Versus** President, Chhattisgarh Grih Nirman Mandal & another

29/05/2017	<p>Shri Rajkumar Pali, counsel for the applicant.</p> <p>At the request of learned counsel appearing for the applicant, list this case after summer vacation.</p> <p>In view of the above, I.A. Nos. 01 &amp; 02, applications for hearing the case during summer vacation and urgent hearing stand disposed of.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- <b>(R.C.S.Samant)</b> Vacation Judge</p>	
Kvr		