

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CR No. 91 of 2017

M/s. Soni Elevators **Versus** President, Chhattisgarh Grih Nirman Mandal

WITH

CR No. 90 of 2017

M/s. Soni Elevators **Versus** Chairman, Chhattisgarh Grih Nirman Mandal

Single Bench:

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal

18/08/2023	<p>Mr. Rajkumar Sahu, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Prateek Sharma, Advocate for the applicants.</p> <p>Mr. Sanjay Patel, Advocate for the non-applicant.</p> <p>At the request of learned counsel for the applicant, list these matters after two weeks to enable him to prepare the matter and make submissions.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p>
s@if	