

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CR No. 90 of 2017**M/s Soni Elevators **versus** Chairman, Chhattisgarh Grih Nirman Mandal**Order Sheet**

27/09/2024	<p>None for the petitioner in two rounds.</p> <p>Considered <u>IA No.03 of 2024</u>, which is an application for condonation of delay in filing the paper-book.</p> <p>For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is <u>allowed</u>.</p> <p>Delay in filing the paper-book is hereby condoned.</p> <p>Office to proceed further.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p>
s@if	